Sunpal Power Co.,Limited. Making More Power
- 1 -
VALVER REGULATED SEAL LEAD ACID
BATTERY
OPERATION
MANUAL
Version：V1.5
Sunpal Power Co., Limited

2.3. Electricity Power System
3. Indication of type
Sunpal Power Co.,Limited. Making More Power
- 5 -
4. Types and Dimensions
Tab.1-1 Types and Dimensions
Dimensions(mm)
Type
Normal
Voltage （V）
Rated
Capacity
C10(Ah)
L W  H T.H
WT (Kg)
6-GFM-33 12 33 195 130 156 180 10.5
6-GFM-38 12 38 196 130 176 176 12.9
6-GFM-50 12 50 260 133 203 203 16.2
6-GFM-65 12 65 330 173 168 174 21
6-GFM-70 12 70 330 173 168 174 22.6
6-GFM-85 12 85 330 173 216 222 28.5
6-GFM-100 12 100 330 173 216 222 31
6-GFM-120 12 120 412 173 209 237 35
6-GFM-150 12 150 483 170 241 241 42.5
6-GFM-200 12 200 522 240 219 226 65
5. Working Principal
The chemical reaction takes place in lead acid battery is as follows:
Following by-reaction A takes place in ordinary lead acid battery:
2 2 22H O H O⎯⎯→ ↑ + ↑    A